
From: Steve Lefton Intertek
3/24/2011 4:16:49 PM
Woychik, Eric C (WoychikEC@bv.com); Michael Shames (mshames@ucan.org); 
lwood@edisonfoundation.net (lwood@edisonfoundation.net); Mundy, Don 
(MundyD@bv.com); Lauren Navarro (lnavarro@edf.org); Miller, Leigh 
(LMiller@eei.org); mike.messenger@itron.com (mike.messenger@itron.com); 
lkatz@semprautilities.com (lkatz@semprautilities.com); Rufo, Michael 
(Michael.Rufo@itron.com); McCarty, Steven
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SJM8); Ward, Mark W. 
(MWard@semprautilities.com); marian.brown@sce.com (marian.brown@sce.com); 
McCoy, Elizabeth L (GE Energy Services) (elizabeth.mccoy@ge.com); Thomas, 
Mark BCUC:EX (Mark.Thomas@bcuc.com); Matt Smith 
(msmith@comverge.com); Mike Gravely (Mgravely@energy.state.ca.us); Reidy, 
Mary E. (Mary.Reidy@us.ngrid.com); mark.nelson@sce.com 
(mark.nelson@sce.com); Michael Sullivan (michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com); 
mbrownstein@edf.org (mbrownstein@edf.org); Mason, Tim (MasonT@bv.com); 
Mary.Beth.Tighe@ferc.gov (Mary.Beth.Tighe@ferc.gov); Myles, Hayley 
(MylesH@bv.com); Marsha Smith (Marsha.Smith@puc.idaho.gov); Mount, 
Timothy (tdm2@comell.edu); mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com (mtiemey- 
lloyd@enemoc.com); pmiller@nrdc.org (pmiller@nrdc.org); Sezgen, Osman 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=OxS6); rcounihan@enemoc.com 
(rcounihan@enemoc.com); pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov (pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov); 
mark.s.martinez@sce.com (mark.s.martinez@sce.com); Earle, Robert 
(Rearle@analysisgroup.com); Melanie Gillette (mgillette@enemoc.com); Matt 
Essig (mattessig@dencorinc.com); Nelson, Stephen H. (NelsonSH@bv.com); 
Rueckert, Daniel (RueckertD@bv.com); rishi garg (rgargl976@gmail.com); Marita 
Mirzatuny (mmirzatuny@edf.org); Redlinger, Robert
(Robert.Redlinger@aecom.com); mjones@nthpower.com (mjones@nthpower.com); 
rcavanaugh@nrdc.org (rcavanaugh@nrdc.org); Ron Steeper 
(ron@rapidelectricvehicles.com); mg@350green.com (mg@350green.com); 
mhom@edf.org (mhom@edf.org); McCann, Richard (rmccann@aspeneg.com);
Paul M. Pietsch (paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org); Richard Schorslce 
(richards@dsnetwork.org); Pietmszkiewicz, Jon (JonP@bv.com); Rosenstock, 
Steven (SRosenstock@eei.org); mwakefield@EPRI.com (mwakefield@epri.com); 
Patrylak, Rob A (PatrylakRA@bv.com); Mak Tamoff (mtamoff@tendrilinc.com); 
Rafael Reyes - BACC (rreyes@baclimate.org); SMITH, RICHARD PAUL 
(RSMIT18@entergy.com); nancy.ryan@cpuc.ca.gov (nancy.ryan@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Oshie, Patrick (UTC) (POshie@utc.wa.gov); Alexander, Marcus 
(malexand@epri.com); Yura, Jane
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=JKY1); Kline, Steven L. 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SLK5); Strauss, Todd 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=TxSq); Udi Helman 
(uhelman@brightsourceenergy.com); Stinneford, Eric N. 
(Eric.Stinneford@cmpco.com); William Murrell (Ed.Murrell@ferc.gov); Bob 
Weisenmiller (rbweisenmiller@gmail.com); willrichm@aol.com

Sent:

To:
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(willrichm@aol.com); Vogel, Terry L. (Terry.Vogel@cmpco.com); Scupham, 
Samuel K. (ScuphamSK@bv.com); rentriken@epri.com (rentriken@epri.com); 
Sascha von Meier (vonmeier@uc-ciee.org); Yuri Kubrushko 
(kubrushko@yahoo.com); Stephen George (stephengeorge@fscgroup.com); 
SUFFERN, MATTHEW R (MSUFFER@entergy.com); rich@ceert.org 
(rich@ceert.org); STRICKLAND, STEVEN K (SSTRICK@entergy.com); Polen, 
William (WPolen@usea.org); Westermann, Kurt J. (WestermannKJ@bv.com); 
rafi.raza@vertexna.com (rafi.raza@vertexna.com); Tempchin, Rick 
(RTempchin@eei.org); lkatz@semprautilities.com (lkatz@semprautilities.com); 
Stephen Coury (scoury@euci.com); vjw@ceert.org (vjw@ceert.org); Sven Thesen 
(Sven.Thesen@betterplace.com); vanmeier@uc-ciee.org (vanmeier@uc-ciee.org); 
reyoung@economists.com (reyoung@economists.com); Stolze, Stephen A. (Steve) 
(StolzeSA@bv.com); Rolph, Natalie (RolphN@bv.com); Val.Jensen@comed.com 
(Val.Jensen@comed.com); Wally Nixon (WNixon@psc.state.ar.us); Scott, Chip 
(cscott@enspiria.com); STEEN, CHARLES B (CSTEEN@entergy.com); 
wayne.harbaugh@bge.com (wayne.harbaugh@bge.com); ACKERMAN Susan 
(susan.ackerman@state.or.us); St. Marie, Stephen (SST@cpuc.ca.gov); Seth Miller 
(seth@regionsca.com); Scott Trotter (strotter@perkinstrotter.com)
Nikhil Kumar Intertek (Nikhil.Kumar@intertek.com)Cc:

Bee:
Subject: RE: Agenda for IDSM Cost Effectiveness White Paper Workshop

To all interested Demand side management personnel and Eric Woychik

Thanks for the notice... even if it’s last minute

We have a very good tool and methodology to value the DSM by determining the Utility fleet
power plant cycling cost it avoids.

Please see the attached generic report. Our Nikhil Kumar will attend via phone in the benefits 
discussion.

Kind regards

Steven A. Lefton

Director Power Plant Projects

Intertek-APTECH

601 west California avenue
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Sunnyvale, California 94086

Phone 408-636-5302

Cell 408-368-6980

wwwJntertek.com www.aptechenq.com

From: Woyehik, Eric C [mailto:WoychikEC@bv.com]
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2011 2:12 PM
To: lkatz@semprautiiities.com; Lauren Navarro; Miller, Leigh; lwood@edisonfoundation.net; Mundy, 
Don; Michael Shames; Rufo, Michael; mike.messenger@itron.com; Marsha Smith; 
marian.brown@sce.com; Michael Sullivan; Mount, Timothy; Myles, Hayley; Reidy, Mary E.; 
Mary.Beth.Tighe@ferc.gov; Ward, Mark W.; Matt Smith; mark.nelson@sce.com; mbrownstein@edf.org; 
McCoy, Elizabeth L (GE Energy Services); Mike Gravely; Mason, Tim; Thomas, Mark BCUC:EX; 
McCarty, Steven; mg@350green.com; mwakefield@EPRI.com; mhorn@edf.org; 
Mark.S.Martinez@sce.com; mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com; Melanie Gillette; Matt Essig; Matt Jones; 
Marita Mirzatuny; Mak Tarnoff; Alexander, Marcus; McCann, Richard; nancy.ryan@cpuc.ca.gov;
Nelson, Stephen H.; Oshie, Patrick (UTC); oxs6@pge.com; Patrylak, Rob A; Pietruszkiewicz, Jon; 
'pmiller@nrdc.org'; pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov; Paul M. Pietsch; Richard Schorske; Rafael Reyes - BACC; 
SMITH, RICHARD PAUL; Ron Steeper; Redlinger, Robert; Rueckert, Daniel; Rosenstock, Steven; 
rcounihan@enernoc.com; rishi garg; rcavanaugh@nrdc.org; Earle, Robert; Rolph, Natalie; 
reyoung@economists.com; Tempchin, Rick; Bob Weisenmiller; rafi.raza@vertexna.com; 
rich@ceert.org; rentriken@epri.com; Scupham, Samuel K.; Stolze, Stephen A. (Steve); SUFFERN, 
MATTHEW R; Scott, Chip; Scott Trotter; STEEN, CHARLES B; Stinneford, Eric N.; Steven.kline@pge- 
corp.com; Sven Thesen; ACKERMAN Susan; Seth Miller; STRICKLAND, STEVEN K; Stephen George; 
Steve Lefton Intertek; Stephen Coury; Strauss, Todd; St. Marie, Stephen; Udi Helman; 
Val.Jensen@comed.com; yjw@ceert.org; Vogel, Terry L.; Ikatz@semprautilities.com; Sascha von 
Meier; vanmeier@uc-ciee.org; Westermann, Kurt J.; Wally Nixon; wayne.harbaugh@bge.com; 
willrichm@aoi.com; Polen, William; William Murrell; Yuri Kubrushko; Yura, Jane 
Subject: Agenda for IDSM Cost Effectiveness White Paper Workshop

All.

IDSM Agenda and presentation for workshop tomorrow at Cal PUC in San Francisco. 
Notice of same with call-in detail Is also attached.
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Best,

Eric

Formal notice of this follows:

Attached is the agenda and consultant’s presentation for the IDS st 
Effectiveness White Paper Workshop on March 25, 2011. Please o 'i«-n and be 
prepared to give feedback during the workshop.

The workshop will be held in the CPUC Auditorium located at 505 Van Ness Avenue 
from 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM. For individuals who are unable to attend in person and 
would like to participate, teleconferencing capability will be available. Call-in 
information is provided on the attached agenda.

Dr. Eric C. Woychik 
Director, Strategy Practice 
Electric Industry Lead 
Management Consulting Division
Black & Veatch Corporation 
Phone: (510) 387-5220 
Email: WoychikEC@bv.com
Building a World of Difference™
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This email may contain confidential or privileged information, if you are not the intended recipient, or the person responsible for 
delivering the message to the intended recipient then please notify us by return email immediately. Should you have received this 
email in error then you should not copy this for any purpose nor disclose its contents to any other person.

http://www.intertek.com

SB GT&S 0466083

http://www.intertek.com

